

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO.587 OF 2024

Vinod Subhkaran Jatia alias Jatiya and Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Union of India and Ors. ...Respondents

***WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4500 OF 2025***

Vidip Vinod Jatia ...Petitioner
Versus
Union of India and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Kezer Kharawala a/w Mr. Pradosh Patil and Ms. Sejal Nag i/b Lex
Juris for the Petitioners.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.***

DATE : 15th OCTOBER 2025

P.C. :

Not on board. Taken on board.

1. Stand over tomorrow i.e. 16th October 2025.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioners to inform the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No.2-CBI, of the said date.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.