

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4500 OF 2025

**VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM**

Vidip Vinod Jatia ... Petitioner

V/s.

Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents.

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date: 2026.01.30
20:05:35 +0530

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 587 OF 2024

Vinod Subhkaran Jatia @

Jatiya and Ors. ...Petitioners

Vs.

Union of India and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Kezer Kharawala a/w, Pradosh Patil i/b. Lex Juris, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. D.A. Dube for Union of India- Respondent No.1 in Cri. WP 587 of 2024.

SPP Amit Monde a/w Ms. Jai Vohra for CBI- Respondent No.2.

Mr. Prasanna Malshe, APP for the State.

Mr. Rajesh Dubey a/w. Yash Naik, Advocates for Respondent No.3

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATE : 28th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Mr. Kezer Kharawala, learned Advocate for the

Petitioners seeks time and requests to adjourn the matter till 16/02/2026.

2. Mr. Malshe, learned APP does not object to the said request.

3. At the request of the Petitioners and by consent of parties, list the matters on **16/02/2026**. Both the Advocates request for taking up these matters at 5.00 pm.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)