

lgc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.587 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO.5899 OF 2026
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.587 OF 2024**

Vinod Subhakaran Jatia alias
Jatiya and ors. : Petitioners
Versus
Union of India and ors. : Respondents.

**ALONG WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4500 OF 2025**

Vidip Vinod Jatia : Petitioner.
Versus
Union of India and ors. : Respondents.

Mr. Satish Maneshinde, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Kezer Kharawala, Mr. Pradosh Patil and Mr. Nikhil Maneshinde i/by Lex Juris for the Petitioners/Applicants

Mr. Dashrath A Dubey with Mr. Rupesh D Dubey for the Respondent No.1 – UOI in WP No.587/2024.

Mr. Amit Munde, Special PP a/w Mr. Jai Vohra for the Respondent No.2-CBI.

Mr. Yash Naik i/by Mr. Rajesh Dubey for the Respondent No.3.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATED : 07 APRIL 2026

PC:-

1. Mr. Satish Maneshinde, learned Senior Advocate for the Applicants, has advanced his arguments on the Interim Application as well on the Writ Petitions and has tendered written synopsis. Mr. Amit Munde, learned Special PP for the Respondent-CBI has tendered his reply to the Interim Application and requests for time till 16 April 2026 for tendering bullet points of submission.
2. At the request of Mr. Amit Munde and by consent of the parties, list this matter on 16 April 2026.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)